

# **ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 16 Tara Chand Dutta Street (2nd Floor), Kolkata 700 073

CIN No. L20219WB1985PLC096557

GSTIN 09AAECA3423G1ZZ

PAN NO. AAECA3423G

**Date: 11/08/2022**

To,  
The Listing Department  
BSE Limited,  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai: 400001.

**Scrip Code: 542911**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub : Newspaper Publication of Financial Results under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**


Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that the Company has published extract of Audited Financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 in the newspapers viz Financial Express (In English) and Ek Din (In Bangla) today i.e 11<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2022.

We are enclosing herewith a copy of each of the aforesaid newspaper publications.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Assam Entrade Limited  
**For Assam Entrade Limited**

  
(Shalini Agarwal)  
Company Secretary

Encl as above

**Corp. Office : 26/49, Birhana Road, Kanpur 208 001**  
**Phone: 2310300, 2317717 eMail: assamentrade1985@gmail.com**



| আসাম এনট্রেড লিমিটেড  |  |                               |                                   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                                   |                               |                               |                               |
|---|--|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| CIN: U20219WB1985PLC096557  |  |                               |                                   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                                   |                               |                               |                               |
| রেজিঃ অফিস: ১৬ তারাগাঁদ দণ্ড স্ট্রিট, ৩য় তল, কলকাতা-৭০০০৭৩ ইমেল আইডি: assamentrade1985@gmail.com ওয়েবসাইট: www.assamentrade.com |  |                               |                                   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                                   |                               |                               |                               |
| ৩১ মার্চ, ২০২২ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বর্ষের আর্থিক ফলাফলের সারাংশ   |  |                               |                                   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                                   |                               |                               |                               |
| (লক্ষ টাকায়)   |  |                               |                                   |                               |                               |                               |                               |                                   |                               |                               |                               |
| নং  | বিবরণ  | স্ট্যাডআলোন                   |                                   |                               |                               |                               | কনসোলিডেটেড                   |                                   |                               |                               |                               |
|   |  | সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের জন্য       |                                   | সমাপ্ত বর্ষের জন্য            |                               |                               | সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের জন্য       |                                   | সমাপ্ত বর্ষের জন্য            |                               |                               |
|   |  | মার্চ ৩১, ২০২২<br>(নিরীক্ষিত) | ডিসেম্বর ৩১, ২০২১<br>(অনিরীক্ষিত) | মার্চ ৩১, ২০২১<br>(নিরীক্ষিত) | মার্চ ৩১, ২০২২<br>(নিরীক্ষিত) | মার্চ ৩১, ২০২১<br>(নিরীক্ষিত) | মার্চ ৩১, ২০২২<br>(নিরীক্ষিত) | ডিসেম্বর ৩১, ২০২১<br>(অনিরীক্ষিত) | মার্চ ৩১, ২০২১<br>(নিরীক্ষিত) | মার্চ ৩১, ২০২২<br>(নিরীক্ষিত) | মার্চ ৩১, ২০২১<br>(নিরীক্ষিত) |
| ১   | করাদি থেকে মোট আয়   | ৩২৮.০০০                       | ১৪৮.১০৫                           | ২০৪.১৪৮                       | ৭২০.৬০৬                       | ৪৬৪.২১৪                       | ৩২৮.১৬৯                       | ১৪৮.২৪৬                           | ২০৪.৩৪০                       | ৭২১.২০৪                       | ৪৬৪.৮১৪                       |
| ২   | সময়কালের জন্য নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) (কর, বাতিক্রমী এবং/বা অতিরিক্ত দফার পরে)  | ১২৯.৮৫৯                       | ১৪.৮৬৪                            | -৩.২১৩                        | ২৯৫.৮৬১                       | ২১১.৮১৪                       | ১২৯.৭৬৫                       | ১৪.৯৭১                            | -৩.৩৮৯                        | ২৯৬.১১৩                       | ২১১.৯২৭                       |
| ৩   | সময়কালের জন্য নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) করপূর্ব (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা অতিরিক্ত দফার পরে)                                   | ১২৯.৮৫৯                       | ১৪.৮৬৪                            | -৩.২১৩                        | ২৯৫.৮৬১                       | ২১১.৮১৪                       | ১২৯.৭৬৫                       | ১৪.৯৭১                            | -৩.৩৮৯                        | ২৯৬.১১৩                       | ২১১.৯২৭                       |
| ৪   | সময়কালের জন্য নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) কর পরবর্তী (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা অতিরিক্ত দফার পরে)                                | ৯৯.৭৬১                        | ১১.০৫৪                            | -৩.৮২৬                        | ২২৩.৯৬৮                       | ১৪১.১২৭                       | ৯৯.৬৮১                        | ১১.১৫২                            | -৩.৯৫৬                        | ২২৪.১৬৪                       | ১৪১.২১৪                       |
| ৫   | মোট ব্যাপক আয় সময়কালের জন্য [সময়কালের (কর পরবর্তী) লাভ এবং অন্যান্য ব্যাপক আয় (কর পরবর্তী)-এর অন্তর্গত]    | ৯৯.৭৬১                        | ১১.০৫৪                            | -৩.৮২৬                        | ২২৩.৯৬৮                       | ১৪১.১২৭                       | ৯৯.৬৮১                        | ১১.১৫২                            | -৩.৯৫৬                        | ২২৪.১৬৪                       | ১৪১.২১৪                       |
| ৬   | পরিশোধিত ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূলধন   | ১৪৩.৯৭৯                       | ১৪৩.৯৭৯                           | ১৪৩.৯৭৯                       | ১৪৩.৯৭৯                       | ১৪৩.৯৭৯                       | ১৪৩.৯৭৯                       | ১৪৩.৯৭৯                           | ১৪৩.৯৭৯                       | ১৪৩.৯৭৯                       | ১৪৩.৯৭৯                       |
| ৭   | সরবক্ষণ (পুনর্মূল্যায়ণ সরবক্ষণ ব্যতীত)*   |                               |                                   |                               | ৪৪৮.৯১৮                       | ৪২১.৯৪২                       |                               |                                   |                               | ৬০৭.৭৮৭                       | ৪৮৪.৬২৯                       |
| ৮   | নিট মূল্য  |                               |                                   |                               | ৪৬২.৯৮৭                       | ৪৪০.৯৩১                       |                               |                                   |                               | ৬২১.৯৬৬                       | ৪৯০.৬০৮                       |
| ৯   | ঋণ সামগ্র্য অনুপাত   | ০.০১                          | ০.০২                              | ০.০১                          | ০.০১                          | ০.০১                          | ০.০১                          | ০.০১                              | ০.০১                          | ০.০১                          | ০.০১                          |
| ১০  | শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (ইপিএস) প্রতিটি ১০/- টাকার মূল ও মিশ্রিত ইপিএস (টা. প্রতি শেয়ার) (বর্ষ শেষে বাসিন্দাকৃত নয়) | ৬.৯২৯                         | ০.৭৬৮                             | -০.২৬৬                        | ১৫.৫৫৬                        | ৯.৮০২                         | ৬.৯২৬                         | ০.৭৭৫                             | -০.২৭৫                        | ১৫.৫৬৩                        | ৯.৮০৮                         |
| ১১  | ঋণ পরিসেবা কভারেজ অনুপাত   | ৪০.৫৩                         | ৩.২৯                              | ০.০০                          | ৯২.৪০                         | ৫০.১৫                         | ৪০.৫১                         | ৩.৩১                              | ০.০০                          | ৯২.৪৮                         | ৫০.১৮                         |
| ১২  | সুদ পরিসেবা কভারেজ অনুপাত  | ১৩৪.৬৪                        | ১৫২.২৯                            | ০.০০০                         | ৭৭.১৯                         | ৫৫.৩৩                         | ১২৬২.৬৯                       | ১৩৩.২৪                            | ০.০০                          | ৭৫৮.০৭                        | ৫৫.২৪                         |

**দ্রষ্টব্য:**

- উপরোক্তটি হল সেবি (লিটিং ওবলিগেশনস আন্ড ডিসক্লোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশন, ২০১৫-র রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ সমূহে ফাইল করা ফলাফলের বিশদ ফর্ম্যাটের সারাংশ উপরেণটি। ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ ফর্ম্যাট পাওয়া যাবে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ সমূহের ওয়েবসাইট (www.bseindia.com) এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট (www.assamentrade.com)-তে।
- রিজার্ভের মধ্যে সিকিউরিটিজ প্রিমিয়ামের পরিমাণ ৬২২.৭০৫ লক্ষ টাকা।

আসাম এনট্রেড লিমিটেড -এর পক্ষে  
স্বা/- (নিশাস্ত গুপ্তা)  
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর  
DIN: 00326317

স্থান: কানপুর  
তারিখ: ৩০-০৫-২০২২

Extract of Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022

Ek Din (Kolkata Edition) date: 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

**ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED**

CIN NO. L20219WB1985PLC096557

16 TARA CHAND DUTTA STREET, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700073

email id: assamentrade1985@gmail.com, Website : www.assamentrade.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2022****[in terms of Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]****(Rs in lacs)**

| No. | Particulars  | Standalone              |                       |                         |                       | Consolidated            |                       |                         |                       |
|-----|--|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|     |  | For the quarter ended   |                       |                         | For the year ended    | For the quarter ended   |                       |                         | For the year ended    |
|     |  | 30.06.2022<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2022<br>Audited | 30.06.2021<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2022<br>Audited | 30.06.2022<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2022<br>Audited | 30.06.2021<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2022<br>Audited |
| 1   | Total income from operations   | 105.473                 | 328.000               | 96.219                  | 720.606               | 105.596                 | 328.169               | 96.362                  | 721.204               |
| 2   | Net profit/(loss), for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | 10.799                  | 129.859               | 120.062                 | 295.861               | 10.660                  | 129.765               | 120.185                 | 296.113               |
| 3   | Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | 10.799                  | 129.859               | 120.062                 | 295.861               | 10.660                  | 129.765               | 120.185                 | 296.113               |
| 4   | Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | 7.971                   | 99.761                | 89.892                  | 223.968               | 7.824                   | 99.681                | 89.984                  | 224.164               |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 7.971                   | 99.761                | 89.892                  | 223.968               | 7.824                   | 99.681                | 89.984                  | 224.164               |
| 6   | Paid up Equity share capital   | 143.979                 | 143.979               | 143.979                 | 143.979               | 143.979                 | 143.979               | 143.979                 | 143.979               |
| 7   | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)*  |                         |                       |                         | 5485.918              |                         |                       |                         | 6070.787              |
| 8   | Net Worth  |                         |                       |                         | 5629.897              |                         |                       |                         | 6214.766              |
| 9   | Debt Equity Ratio  | 0.01                    | 0.01                  | 0.02                    | 0.01                  | 0.01                    | 0.01                  | 0.02                    | 0.01                  |
| 10  | Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each<br>Basic and diluted EPS (Rs per share)<br>(not annualised excluding year end)            | 0.554                   | 6.929                 | 6.243                   | 15.556                | 0.548                   | 6.926                 | 6.250                   | 15.563                |
| 11  | Debt-Service Coverage Ratio  | 3.32                    | 40.53                 | 27.383                  | 92.40                 | 3.28                    | 40.51                 | 27.41                   | 92.46                 |
| 12  | Interest-Service Coverage Ratio  | 150.99                  | 1348.64               | 1165.180                | 770.19                | 149.06                  | 1262.69               | 1166.37                 | 758.07                |

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company ([www.assamentrade.com](http://www.assamentrade.com))

- Reserves include Securities Premium amounting to Rs. 622.705 Lakhs

For Assam Entrade Limited  
Sd/-  
(Nishant Gupta)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00326317

Date: 10/08/2022  
Place: Kanpur

Extract of Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022Financial Express (All Edition) date: 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2022